thereto (as amended), Shivam Autotech Limited (“the Company” or “the Issuer”) hereby informs 
that it has received In-Principle Approval from the Stock Exchange(s) for the proposed 
preferential issue. 

The In-Principle Approval has been granted for the issue of up to 12,000 (Twelve Thousand) 
unlisted, secured, redeemable, optionally convertible debentures of face value of ₹1,00,000/- 
each (“OCDs”), aggregating to such amount as approved, on a preferential basis. 

Further, the Company is in receipt of communication from the Stock Exchange(s) acknowledging 
its application for grant of In-Principle Approval for listing of 4,16,52,204 (Four Crore Sixteen 
Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Two Hundred and Four) Equity Shares of face value of ₹2/- each, 
proposed to be issued pursuant to the conversion of Optionally Convertible Debentures issued on 
a preferential basis, in terms of Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI Listing Regulations. 

The Company has received the In-Principle Approval Letters from BSE Limited and National